

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 171956/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)
No(s). 1261/2016

MAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kr. Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned, subject to payment of Rs.500/- to
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within a period
of one week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Vidya Negi)
Branch Officer